
LAM PAINTING COMPANY

160 Sin lling Ddve

f02 15 Sin Ntiog AutoCitY

SingaPorc 575?22

Phorc 6453 2233

Email lam-painting@yahoo'com sg

Our Ref: DS827/LP/aq

Your Ref: VC0i 1775

2'd oa1ober 2018 
BY EMAIL

Mis QBE Irsurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

I Rafiles QuaY
#29-10 South'Iower
Singapore 0485S3

Attnr Miss Joyce Foo, Motor Claims Dept

Dear Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGA 82? T & GBD 6?29 Y ON 19/8/2018

1. we act for $re owner oimotor vehicle registation no' SGA 827 T'

2. We enclosed herewith copies of th€ following:

' R€Pair BiU (Invoice No O2 l 0)

o Letter of AuthoritY
o SingaPore Accident Statement

. LTA search

3. The breakdown ofthe claim would be as follows:-

' Cost ofRsPairs $ 2'600 00

' Loss ofUse (I0 days x @$ 60 00) S 60000

' LTAsearchfee $-,}f

Please kindty contact us to negotiate for a satisfactory settlement at Tel No' 6453?23i or enail to

lamlainting@Yahoo.oom's g

Angie
FoI LAM

cc. LKK Auto Pte Ltd (Ms Chew Hsiao Tong)
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Our Ref: CC4IQBE I 80 I 5653/Kpb3

07 SEPT 201 8

GLAMOXPTE LTD
1 KALLANG WAY 2A
#04.01 COMMUNICATIONS TECHNO CENTRE
SINGAPORE 347495
ATTN; THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madarn,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 6729Y AND SGA S27T ON 19/08i2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurauce
policy taken up with thern.

We have received a claim from SGA 827T against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour. We rvill
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlernent with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to furlher discuss on the matter prior to our negoriations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter-

Please note that your No-Clairn Discount Q'JCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30yo (20o/" for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to fhis Third Par.ty clairr.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yor"rrs faithfully,

Arn
l./v \
Chew Hsiao Tong
Care Handlcr
DID: 6742 3197
FAX: 674i 4108
Ernai I : chewht@lkl<auto.cont

c.c. QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)
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RE:ACCIDENTNWOLVING VEH1CLES SS/1 SjfT C{ 6BD 6P9Y

S ignatur€ :
(Owner)

Date: i3,g. -z"s r{

,</&Pord 4;g1q6 SrremacTe$ru fo+ P6.1,.r Jte 6 Il: .8t*fftL tc't"

l. IA e EN cHo( Srra*e @roni 
r* *l*'rr, NRIC No. {Cfif,)r f)

confirm that IWs LAM PAINTING COMP-AIvY acts for me/N in respect of my/our
claim against the driver of 6SD61aq Y , arising out of the aiovementioned

3.

accident.

uwe hereby aurhorize you, y7" G6e ixre,rrltiarce G'oiOnranc.J ?l[o $ky'tn" rn"quu
for the full settlement sum to my/our repairer, M/s LAIVI PAINTING COMPANY.

The cheque for the settlement sum is to be made in favour of Ir{/s LAI}I PAINTING
COMPA}TY.

^ -oq__7rr(7lp



DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Without Preiudice
Save As to Costs

Your Reference :

Our Reference :

SGA827T
vc01'1775

lAy'y'e, Tan Chor Buang @ Tan Tai Meng do hereby acknoudedge the sum of
Singapore Dollars: Three Thousand Two Hundred SeYen and cents Fortv Five
onlv (593,207.45) being futl discharge and saiisfaction of all claims against 'QBE
lnsurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their lnsured, 'Glamox Pte Ltd', over damage 10

my/our vehicle SGA827T from an accident involving SGAE2TT and GBD6729Y
avalong Slip Road From Toa Payoh Lor 6 Twds Btaddell Rd, which occurred on
19 Aug 2018 ai about 10:50hrs.

Further, llwe hereby acknowledge and acc€Pt that the above said sum Paid to me is
'strictly on a without admission of liability basis' and l/we hereby discharge and
release the said QBE lnsurance (Singapore) Re Ltd and their lnsured 'Glamox Pte
Ltd', from allclaims, demands or action of damages as a resutlofthe said accident.

AIso, lflve hereby agree to indemniry and keep indemnified the said QBE lnsurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by
any person or persons on my/our behalf in respect of lhe said accident.

Dated this (day)
, _\tl

of (month)

'LA,N C.4"i&16^16@At fq, rue+t

St'Tr'i'::*L>
FIN/NRIC No.

Si-e i+o 4 r]-{8l
B"rgr,nee sreref

.s (sao 1yo)

B..r 3r+ +l{-
yt^ra 'V" l( l-o

S (g6o-it+

\rt-C

Address

Please relurn to:
General Claims Department

1 Raffles Ouay
*tr29-10 South Tower
Singapore 048583
(By Fax: 6534 5356)

Claimant's Name \Alrtness's Name

S\4Br59pD

Address

Company stamp if applicable



LAM PAINTING COMPANY
Quality auto splay paiuting and groomiag for over 40 years

I 60 Sin Ming Drive
#02-15 Sin Ming Autocity
Singz{ore 575727
'tel: 6453 2233
Email: lamluinting@yahoo-com.sg

Bill To;
Mr Tan Chor Buang

C/O QBE Insumnc.€ (SingaPore) Pte Ltd

I Raf0es Quay
#29-10 South Tower
Singapore 048583

4AKE ALL CHEQUES PAYABLE TO LAM PAINTING COMPANY

T}iANK YOU FOR YOTIR BUSINESST

DATE:
INVOICE #

MAKEiMODEL:
REG NO:

27& September 20 I 8

0210

N issan Latio
SGA 827 T

. . '. ... -:

.:{.::,-,,



(eceipt tttps ://wl.lta. gov.sg/lta,/wl/action/completePayrnent? FUNCTION I t)

> Back to OneMotoring

.l'1,'1,r,;l

Lard Trar6port Authority

10 Sln MirE Dri\E
Singapoe 5757O'l

GST Regist'ation No. i M4-0006529-2

Receipt No. : ttNEr-0o0oo-r 8082, {01482

Prelior.rg Receipt No. :

SrN ltem Description
Business Transaction Rsference
No-

Result of Insurance Enquiry - GBD6729Y
As at 19 Aug 20'l8i/10:50.00
ln6urance Co: QBE INSURANCE (SJNGAPORE) PTE LTD
1 lBurance Eiquiry- GaD6729Y

EnqulryFee
20't 80821 142644059974

Print DateJTirne :

Receipt Date/Time :

Tax lnvoice/Receipt

Amount
Before

csr (s$)

Sub.Total

Total Beiote Rouflding

Roundlng Difierence

Total Amgunt Payable

Paid By

20180421142716705

Tohl

Cash Char€e

Terdered Amount

Excess Refu rdable ArnoLd

T}IANK \OI,, AND TIAVE A NCE DAY]

7,00

7.00

7.00

71 A g201B I14:28:52

21 Aug2018l 14:28:52

GST Amount
Amouni Atter GST

(s$) (s$)

o.49

0.49

0.49

7 _49

7.49

7.49

0.04

7.45

Dired Debit etGTS Debit
(henEt Bar$dng)

7.45

7.45

0.o0

745

000

Please ensure that all payments b th€ Authority are good ard promptly settled by the payment
service provider, financisl inetitltion. Otherwise, the transac-tion and receipt is considered void end

late fee may apply.

iof I 8l2tl2018 2:29 P



Hsiao Tonq (LKKAuto)

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

loyce Foo <joyce.foo@qbe.com >

Wednesday, T November 2018 10:07 AM
Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Admin A
RE: <Seek Mandate> :ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGA 827 T & GBD 6729 Y ON

19/8/2018 - YOUR REF: VC011775 *** LKK REF: CC4IQB E'18015653/Kpb3

Hi Hsiao Tong

Please proceed to settle as advised.

Thanks & Best RegarCs

Senroa Assrstant - Claims
OBE Asla Pacifrc Slngapore

QBE lnsu:'afce lSrngapore) Pte Lld
Phonc +55 6477 1 184
Emall jqy!ej[ss]@qbe.s9!0
Vrsrl us on the \,Yeb at wwwlle Qqrr qg

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@ lkkauto.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 6 November 2018 10:02 AM
To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo @q be.com>
Cc: Admin A <adm in-a @ lkkauto.com>
Subject: <Seek Mandate> : ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGA 827 T & GBD 6729 Y ON t9/8/2OL8 - YOUR REF: VCOL1775
++* LKK REF: CC4IQBE18015653/Kpb3

Your ref : VCol 1775
Our ref : CC4/QBE 1 801 5653/Kpb3n2

Deor Sirs/Modom,

ACCTDENT TNVOLV|NG GBD 6729y(Ot) & SGA 827T(rp) ON 1 9/08/20',18

We refer to the obove motler.

This is o heodio-reor collision. Liobility is not in our insured driver's fovour.

We seek your opprovol to offer Third Porly repoirer "LAM PAINTING COMPANY" oi S3.207.45(oll-in).

The summory is os follows: -



Amount Cloimed Amounl Revised

I . Cost of Repoir $ r r,329.03 $ 2,600.00

2. Loss of Use (lOdoys x $60.00) $ 600.00 $ 600.00 (lOdoys x $60.00)

3. LTA/ GIA Seorch Fee $ 7.4s $ 7.45

Totol $ I r,936.48 s 3.207.45

** I 0doys recommendolion for repoir.

Morket Volue : $15.000.00 lest)
LTA Rebote : $12.400.00 lesf)
Net'l Volue : S 2.600.00 (est)

Enclosed here with oll the relevont documents for your perusol.

tor your opprovol/inslruclion pleose.

Best Regards,

HsiaoTong, Chew Case Handler

LKI( Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Pbor.e'.6742-3L97 I ellrail: chewht@lkkauto.com I fax: 674r-4108

Blk 5r, Paya Lrbi Industrial Park, tlbi Avenue 1! #o2-2S I S(4o8933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 2 November 2018 3:10 PM

To: Joyce Foo <jqy!elqq@g_be.q@>; Reports (LKKAuto) <report@ lkl<auto.com>
Cc: Angie Quak <lam pa intins (ava hoo.com.sg>; Admin A <adm in-a @lkka uto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@ lkka uto.com>
subiect: RE: AcctDENT INVOLV|NG SGA 827 T & GBD 6729 Y ON 19/8/2018 - yOUR REF: VC011775 *** LKK REF:

cC4lQBE1801s6s3/Kpb3

,WITHOUT PREIUDICE'
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Joyce,

Thank you for your email.

We wiil expedite our report.

By copy to report team.

Kindly assist urgently.

ltank you.

Best Regards,

Mei I(wan I Admin



LKK Auto Consrrltants Pte Ltd

l'hone: 6366 oo55 email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com I fax: 674r4ro8

BIk 5r, Paya Ubi Industdirl Park, LIbi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(+o8qgs)

From: Joyce Foo <iovce.foo(oq be.com>
Sent: Friday,2 November,2018 2:59 PM

To: Angie Quak <lam pa intine@va hoo.com.se>; Admin A <ad min-a @ lkka utc.com>
Subject: RE:ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGA 827 T & GBD 6729 Y ON 19/8/2018 - YOUR REF: VC011775

Our Ref. VC011775

Dear Angie

We have yet to receive LKK'S report.

Aside to LKK, please advise status and finalise your report soon.

Tl)anks & Best Reoards

Senrcr Assrstari - Ciarms
OBE Asra Pacifrc - Sinqapore

OBE lnsuranae (Srrgapore) Pte Lld
Phone. +65 6477 1 '184

Email ieyqejbgl@qbc.ggl0
Vlsit us of the web at w!!!!ghe-Eqq1lg

From: Angie Quak <lam paintinq(ova hoo.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, 2 November 2018 2:41 PM
To: Joyce Foo <iovce.foo@q be.com>
Subiect: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGA 827 T & GBD 6729 Y ON 19/8/2018 - YOUR REF: VC011775

Dear Joyce

The above refer.

Is there any settlement offer pertaining to
Consultant on the 4th Oct 2018. However,

Kindly let us hear from you,

Than k you.

Rega rds

this claim? All relevant documents were forwarded to LKK
we still have not receive any reply up till today.



Angie Quak
Lam Painting Co
160 Sin Ming Drive
#02- 15 Sin Ming Autocity
Singapore 575722
-lel: 6453 2233

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. lf you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information a nd any disclosure or copying of this email is

unauthorised and strictly prohibited. lf you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply

email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. lf you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information a nd a ny d isclosure or copying of this email is

unauthorised and strictly prohibited. lf you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply

email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.


